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Dan-

Here are suggested edits to the press release Heather sent from Laura and me.  I cut and pasted
the most recent version of the FR notice into it.  The most substantive comment

 We've made a suggestion, but there could be other ways of doing it
too.

I assume you would prefer to send this back, but let me know if you'd like me to.  thanks!

Aaron G. Moody
Assistant Solicitor, Branch of Public Lands
Division of Land Resources
Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of the Interior
202-208-3495
 
NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed.  It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise
protected by applicable law.   If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited.  If you
receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Swift, Heather <heather swift@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Fri, May 5, 2017 at 10:32 AM

Subject: Re: Draft FR Notice on Monuments - Friday updated version

To: "Haugrud, Kevin" <jack.haugrud@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: "Rodgers, Kerry" <kerry rodgers@ios.doi.gov>, "Bowman, Randal"

<randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>, Downey Magallanes <downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov>,

"Jorjani, Daniel" <daniel jorjani@ios.doi.gov>, Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>,
Laura Brown <Laura.Brown@sol.doi.gov>, "Lawyer, Mark" <mark lawyer@ios.doi.gov>,

Juliette Lillie <juliette lillie@ios.doi.gov>

Got it. Attached is my edited draft if they wouldn't mind working off this!

-

Heather Swift
Department of the Interior

@DOIPressSec
Heather Swift@ios.doi.gov l Interior Press@ios.doi.gov
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(b) (5) ACP, 
(b) (5) DPP



On Fri, May 5, 2017 at 10:26 AM, Haugrud, Kevin <jack.haugrud@sol.doi.gov> wrote:

Kerry:  When we have Randy's correct contact information in the document, could Exec Sec
also coordinate with Downey on getting a clean copy of the draft FR Notice to Heather Swift

(copied) so she can prepare the press release.  Heather, the current draft press release should

be updated to reflect the revised FR Notice -we are now treating the marine monuments
separately from the onshore ones. To assist you Heather, Aaron Moody and Laura Brown can

prepare a  revised version of the press release that incorporates the latest version of the FR

Notice if that would help.  

FOIA001:01698134

DOI-2019-12 00514












